Sarwan Kumar Saraf HUF

403, Meenaxi Apartment, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063 Mobile No. 8080227288, Email: Sirone.shares@hotmail.com

Date:10th September, 2018

003303

Tο

Corporate Relation Department BSE India Limited P.J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I would like to inform you that I had acquired the shares of Thacker & Co. Limited ("Target Co") on 24.06.2013 through its offer for Sale on said date.

Due to oversight, we had not filed said disclosure within the time framed as required as per provision of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Please find attached herewith a Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Share Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and request you to kindly overlook/condone the delay of filing

Kindly take in record of said disclosure and oblige.

Thanking you,

Sarwan Kumar Saraf (HUF)

Encl: A/a

Disclosuresunder Regulation Takeovers)Regulations, 2011 29(1)

ofSEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionofSharesand

Part-A-Detailsof theAcquisition

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)	Thacker & Co. Limited		
Name(s)oftheacquirerand PersonsActingin Concert (PAC)with theacquirer	Sarwan Kumar Saraf HUF No		
Whethertheacquirerbelongs to Promoter/Promotergroup			
$\label{lem:name} Name (s) of the Stock Exchange (s) where the shares of TC are \textit{Listed} \\ d$	Bombay S	tock Exchange	Limited .
Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/votin- g capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. totaldiluted share/votingca pitalof theTC(**)
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration, holding of acquireralongwithPACs of:			
 a) Sharescarrying votingrights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Votingrights(VR)otherwise than byequityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument thatentitles theacquirertoreceivesharescarrying voting rights in theTC (specify holding in each 	NIL	NIL	NIL
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL .	NIL	NIL
Detailsofacquisition a) Sharescarrying votingrightsacquired b) VRsacquiredotherwisethan byequityshares c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotin g rights in theTC (specify holding in	1655	2.10	2.10
eachcategory)acquired d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non- disposalundertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1655	2.10	2.10

Aftertheacquisition,holding ofacquireralongwithPACsof: a) Sharescarrying votingrights b) VRsotherwise than byequityshares c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyother instrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceive sharescarrying votingrightsin theTC(specifyholdingineach category)afteracquisition d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non- disposalundertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1655	2.10	2.10	
	1655	2.10	2.10	. [
Modeofacquisition (e.g.openmarket/publicissue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment /inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)				bу
Salient featuresof thesecuritiesacquiredincluding timetill redemption, ratioatwhich it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA			
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptof intimationof allotmentof shares /VR/warrants/convertiblesecurities/any otherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceiveshares in theTC.	24.06.2013			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbefore thesaidacquisition	78765 equity share of Rs. 10/- each			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthe saidacquisition	78765 equity share of Rs. 10/- each			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition	78765 equ	ity share of R	s. 10/- each	

Signature of the acquirer/Authorize Signatory
Sarwan Kumun Saraf HUF

Place: Mumbai

Date: 10.09.2018